

NATIONS UNIES

ОБЪЕДИНЕННЫЕ НАЦИИ

UNITED NATIONS

COMMISSION ÉCONOMIQUE POUR L'EUROPE

ЕВРОПЕЙСКАЯ ЭКОНОМИЧЕСКАЯ КОМИССИЯ ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE

Tel: +41 (0)22 917 4226 (direct) Palais des Nations, Room 429-4 +41 (0)22 917 1234 (Palais des Nations) CH-1211 GENEVA 10

E-mail: aarhus.compliance@unece.org

Ref: ACCC/C/2012/71 (Czech Republic)

27 June 2016

Ms. Brigitte Artmann Marktredwitz, Germany

Dear Ms. Artmann.

Re: Communication to the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee concerning compliance by the Czech Republic with provisions of the Convention in connection with decision-making on the Temelin nuclear power plant (ACCC/C/2012/71)

I write to inform you that on 15 June 2016, the Compliance Committee agreed its draft findings regarding communication ACCC/C/2012/71 through its electronic decision-making procedure.

The draft findings are now forwarded at the request of the Committee for your consideration and possible comments pursuant to paragraph 34 of the annex to decision I/7. The Committee intends to finalize and adopt the findings at or before its fifty-fourth meeting (Geneva, 26-29 September 2016). Hence, I would be grateful if you would provide any comments you may have on the attached draft findings by **Monday**, 25 July 2016. In finalizing the findings, the Committee will take into account any comments you submit on the draft findings by the set deadline.

Should you have any questions with regard to the procedure, please do not hesitate to contact the secretariat.

Yours sincerely,

Fiona Marshall

Secretary to the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee

Cc: Permanent Mission of Czech Republic to the United Nations Office and international

organizations in Geneva

Ms. Marta Ortova, Ministry of the Environment, Czech Republic

Enc: Committee's draft findings on communication ACCC/C/2012/71